Ultra wide compatibility
• Horizontal autolock scan frequency of 15-75 kHz
• Standard Video (PAL, SECAM, NTSC) as well as
S-Video (S-VHS, Hi8)
• RGB signals from a wide range of PC graphics boards
up to resolutions of 1,280 by 1,024 pixels/70 Hz
• Wideband 120 MHz RGB amplifiers
• Universal signal connection facilities

Net weight:    82 kg (181 lbs)
Shipping weight: 112 kg (247 lbs)
Order information
BARCODATA 1209S
230 V R9002250
120 V R9002259
RCVDS 05 source selector
230 V R9827880
120 V R9827889
Projector Control software
R9827530
Video Line Doubler (LIDO)
R9828161
Light output
At 10 % peak white: 1,250 lumens
ANSI lumens:
Economy mode: 195 ANSI lumens
Normal mode: 240 ANSI lumens
Boost mode: 270 ANSI lumens
CRTs
High brightness, high definition
liquid cooled 9” CRTs with
electromagnetic focus
Lenses
High definition, colour corrected
F1.15 optical coupled lenses(1)
Screen width
Min.: 2 m (6.6 ft.)
Max.: 8.8 m (29 ft.)
Scan frequencies
Horizontal: 15-75 kHz autolock
Vertical: 37-200 Hz autolock
Minimal retrace time
Horizontal: < 3.3 µs
Vertical: < 300 µs
RGB bandwidth
120 MHz [-3 dB]
Horizontal linearity
< ±1.5 % distortion in the full
horizontal frequency range
Inputs
• RGB or (R-Y, B-Y, Y) input on 5
BNC-connectors, with automatic
sync detection and sync polarity,
with sync on green or separate
sync
• RGB analog input on D9-
connector, with automatic sync
detection and polarity (optional
D9-BNC adapter available)
• Video (PAL, SECAM, NTSC 3.58,
NTSC 4.43 ), loop-through (2xBNC)
with 75 Ohm termination switch
• S-Video input (4-pin mini-DIN),
loop through with 75 Ohm termi-
nation switch (can also be pro-
grammed as a second Video input)
Special features
• CRT drive in 3 modes: normal
mode, economy mode for longer
life time of the CRTs, and boost
mode for special applications
• On-screen menus selectable
between English, French, German
and Spanish
Executive remote control
R9827970
Remote infrared receiver
R9827515
D9-BNC cable adapter R9827840
Communication cables
5 m (16 ft.) R9827770
15 m (50 ft.) R9827560